

April 30, 2015

Plexus Contributes to Innovative Engineering Lab at UW-Madison

NEENAH, WI, April 30, 2015 - Plexus Corp. (NASDAQ: PLXS), today announced its contribution of \$200,000 to support a new, innovative learning space in Engineering Hall at the University of Wisconsin-Madison called the "Plexus Collaboratory."

The goal of the Plexus Collaboratory is to break down barriers between classroom and lab study by providing an open, interactive learning environment for students. The room is made up of over 90 workstations allowing students to actively work on projects while benefiting from increased interactions with peers, instructors and teaching assistants.

In this "blended" class style, students have access to a variety of the latest technology for instruction and design projects. The layout of the laboratory allows for more hands-on learning than a traditional classroom by providing students electrical engineering devices and systems to test their new skills. In addition, the students have the opportunity to develop essential mentoring skills by teaching one another through sharing their ideas.

Mike Running, Vice President of Global Engineering Solutions and an alumnus from the UW-Madison Department of Electrical and Computer Engineering (ECE), commented, "At Plexus, it is vital that our engineers are able to collaborate with their peers, whether in the workstation next to them or at a site on the other side of the world. By working as a team, our engineers can use their collective knowledge and experience to provide the best possible solutions for our customers. The Plexus Collaboratory helps prepare UW-Madison students for situations like this by developing their teamwork and mentoring skills while learning essential engineering concepts."

John Booske, Professor and ECE Chair, commented, "In the 21st century, Wisconsin, the nation and the world will need highly-educated engineering leaders who will provide the technology solutions for society's big emerging challenges. The UW-Madison College of Engineering is renowned for developing talented, successful engineers. The Plexus Collaboratory is important because it helps ensure that UW-Madison ECE students will continue to receive a premier, world-class engineering education."



From left: Joshua Hinnendael, Sr. Site Director of Neenah Design Center at Plexus, Jake Blanchard, Executive Associate Dean of Engineering at UW-Madison, Mike Running, Vice President of Global Engineering Solutions at Plexus, and John Booske, Professor and ECE Chair at UW-Madison.

Photo by Scott Gordon, UW-Madison Engineering External Relations



Investor and Media Contact

Susan Hanson +1.920.751.5491 susan.hanson@plexus.com

About Plexus Corp. – The Product Realization Company

Plexus (www.plexus.com) delivers optimized Product Realization solutions through a unique Product Realization Value Stream service model. This customer-focused services model seamlessly integrates innovative product conceptualization, design, commercialization, manufacturing, fulfillment and sustaining services to deliver comprehensive end-to-end solutions for customers in the America, European and Asia-Pacific regions.

Plexus is the industry leader in servicing mid-to-low volume, higher complexity customer programs characterized by unique flexibility, technology, quality and regulatory requirements. Award-winning customer service is provided to over 140 branded product companies in the Networking/Communications, Healthcare/Life Sciences, Industrial/Commercial and Defense/Security/Aerospace market sectors.

###